
First Race Orig 6
Approx. Post Time: 1:05

Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)/ $1

Swinger
Purse $52,400. 1 1/16 Miles. Condition Claiming $25,000-$23,500. For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Out N Out Disgrace Walcott, R McKnight, N L $23,500 118
2 Quiet Vista Munger, R Cameron, A L $25,000 123
3 Ethnic Soul Salles, L Barrow, L L $23,500 121
4 Motion Granted Moran, D Squires, N $25,000 123
5 Compton Hernandez, R Desruisseaux, D L $25,000 120
6 Catch a Tiger Moran, P Casse, M L $25,000 1185

Blinkers On: Motion Granted
Second Race Orig CO4

Approx. Post Time: 1:37
Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 0.20

$100,000 Guaranteed Pick 5 (Races 2-3-4-5-6)/ $1
Swinger

Purse $29,400. 7 Furlongs. Claiming $7,500-$7,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 Hey Cue Vives, S Adamo, A L $7,500 125
2 Wilberforce Crawford, J Ceccato, S L $7,500 123
3 Dissectologist Rivera, D Russo, J L $7,500 1205

4 Classic Dancer Defreitas, C Raghunath, S L $7,500 123
5 Winston Blue Moran, P Armata, W L $7,500 1205

6 Kid Forester Samuel, J Palmer, K L $7,000 121
7 Mannix (IRE) Fukumoto, D Morden, R L $7,500 123

Third Race Orig 7
Approx. Post Time: 2:09

Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)/ $1

Swinger
Purse $52,400. 1 1/16 Miles. Condition Claiming $25,000-$23,500. For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 Jay Bird Alderson, J Dunslow, M L $23,500 121
2 Bravo Kate Hernandez, R Attard, S. C. L $23,500 116
3 Adapted Vives, S Tiller, R L $25,000 122
4 Dreams and Schemes Aebly, F Day Phillips, C L $25,000 118
5 Posturing Civaci, S Mattine, M L $25,000 123
6 Proud Ronin Campos, J Huarte, F L $23,500 121
Blinkers Off: Jay Bird

Fourth Race Orig 4
Approx. Post Time: 2:41

Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / 0.20 Pick

4 (Races 4-5-6-7)/ $1 Swinger
Purse $65,700. 1 1/16 Miles. Maiden Optional Claiming $40,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward Ontario Sired Maidens or THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD MAIDEN
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000.
1 Run Matteo Run Aebly, F Attard, K L $40,000 120
2 Shinigami Walcott, R McKnight, N L $40,000 120
3 Yorkton's Honour Salles, L Attard, S. C. L $40,000 120
4 Thor's Cause Moran, P Cole, K L $40,000 1195

5 Starvin Campos, J Attard, T L Waived 120
6 Interim Analysis Civaci, S Casse, M L $40,000 120
7 Tony From Angus Hernandez, R MacRae, D L 120
Blinkers On: Shinigami

Fifth Race Orig CO1
Approx. Post Time: 3:14

Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7)/ 0.20
Jackpot Power PK6 (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10)/ $1

Swinger
Purse $52,400. 1 1/16 Miles. Condition Claiming $25,000-$23,500. For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Nikita's Gem Salles, L Attard, S. C. L $25,000 123
2 Maxine Magic Civaci, S Casse, M L $25,000 122
3 English Jubilee Hernandez, R Parente, P L $23,500 121
4 Just a Gem Adams, A Katryan, A L $23,500 1165

5 Holiday Rose Nicholls, K Buntain, A L1 $25,000 120
6 Poetic Amy Moran, P MacRae, D L $25,000 1185

7 Design Diva Munger, R Drexler, M L $25,000 123
Sixth Race Orig 2

Approx. Post Time: 3:47
Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20

Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)/0.20 Pick 5
(Races 6-7-8-9-10)/ $1 Swinger

Purse $115,100. 6 Furlongs. Maiden Allowance. For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 Winning Agenda Munger, R Attard, S. C. L1 115
2 Marcus J Moran, P Attard, K 1135

3 Flyonbye Salles, L De Paulo, M L1 121
4 Apeldoorn Nicholls, K Simon, S L1 118
5 Mister Blue Aebly, F Carroll, J 118
6 Skydigger Hernandez, R Attard, K 115
7 Amore Mio Campos, J Parente, P L1 118
8 Kentucky Bill Civaci, S Tharrenos, W L1 118
Blinkers On: Amore Mio; Kentucky Bill

Seventh Race Orig 12
Approx. Post Time: 4:20

Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 0.20 Pick

4 (Races 7-8-9-10)/ $1 Swinger
Purse $114,600. 1 Mile. Allowance Optional Claiming $50,000. For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Three Years Old Claiming Price $50,000.
1 Southern Style Campos, J Cox, Ga. L 122
2 English Actor Aebly, F Halden, R L 124
3 Hammerhead Moran, P Attard, K L 1145

4 Westside Tide Hernandez, R Barrow, L L 122
5 Walking in Memphis Husbands, P Casse, M L 119
6 Flirting With Fire Moran, D Colbourne, G L 119
7 Captain Junuh Civaci, S Casse, M L 119
8 Lost Star Anderson, J Paterson, M 122
9 Thundering Walcott, R Dixon, P L 119
10 Alpha Kadin Alderson, J Palmer, K L 122
11 Aristotle Vives, S Casse, M L 119
12 Thornbury Munger, R Gattellaro, T L 122
Blinkers On: Flirting With Fire

Eighth Race Orig 8
Approx. Post Time: 4:53

Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta / 0.20 Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)/ $1

Swinger
Purse $63,800. 1 1/16 Miles. Optional Claiming $40,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Ontario Sired Allowance Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
1 Silver Raleigh Munger, R Minshall, B L $40,000 122
2 Gotme Good Campos, J Squires, N L $40,000 119
3 Good King Sam Aebly, F Simon, S L $40,000 119
4 Private Label Moran, P Halden, R 1195

5 Westminster Nicholls, K Hall, P L $40,000 122
6 Humber River Vives, S Tiller, R L 119
7 Times a Breeze Jones, S McPherson, A L $40,000 122
8 Bowman's Run Moran, D LeBlanc, Jr., J L $40,000 122
9 Graffiti Writer Walcott, R Chircop, S L $40,000 119

Ninth Race Orig CO2
Approx. Post Time: 5:25

Rolling Double / Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20
Superfecta/ $1 Swinger

Purse $114,600. 1 1/16 Miles. Allowance Optional Claiming $32,000-$30,000. For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $9,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Or Restricted Allowance or Two year old and Three year old Restricted State
Bred/State Sired Or Sales Sweepstakes or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $32,000.
1 My Girl Sky Munger, R Minshall, B L 123
2 Galley Head Vives, S Begg, J L $32,000 123
3 War Painter Aebly, F Attard, K L 123
4 American Women Hernandez, R Attard, K L 120
5 Mizzen Ash Campos, J Borsk, D L $30,000 121
6 Bolt Enoree Moran, P Carey, J L $32,000 1185

7 Beach Ready Civaci, S Drexler, M L 123
Tenth Race Orig 5

Approx. Post Time: 5:57
Exacta / 0.20 Trifecta / 0.20 Superfecta / 0.20

Jackpot Hi5/ $1 Swinger
Purse $115,100. 1 Mile. Maiden Allowance. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 Perfectworks Moran, D Doyle, M L 120
2 Kamasi Fukumoto, D Ross, J L 120
3 Accelerando Aebly, F Vassilieva, K L 120
4 Borealis Trail Campos, J Halden, R L 120
5 Trip Aces Civaci, S Casse, M L 120
6 Mo' Spresso Salles, L Attard, S. C. L 124
7 Globetrotting Walcott, R Dixon, P L 120
8 Mopharra Callaghan, S Callaghan, K L 120
9 Naughty Frosty Jones, S Dixon, P L 120
10 Proudly Hailed (GB) Hernandez, R Carroll, J L 120
11 Hello Stranger Munger, R Cole, K L1 120
12 King Rosso Moran, P Attard, K L 1195

Blinkers On: Mopharra
Off Races: C1 - C3 - C9 - C10 - C11 - CO3 - CO5 - CO21 - CO22

Carry Over Races For Thursday, August 7, 2025
(Entries Close on Friday, August 1, 2025)

CO1 CARRY OVER RACE NO 1 ALLOWANCE
Purse $120,700. (Includes up to $16,100 for Eligible Ontario Breds)(Includes up
to $24,100 for Eligible Ontario Sired Horses) For Three Year Olds.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes Of $75,000 Twice 2 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Sweepstakes Of $75,000 Once 4 lbs.
(Plus up to $13,825 Ontario Sired / Ontario Bred Breeders Awards)

SEVEN FURLONGS(Turf)
CO2 CARRY OVER RACE NO 2 OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Purse $63,800. (Includes up to $9,000 for Eligible Ontario Breds)(Includes up to
$9,900 for Eligible Ontario Sired Horses) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Ontario Sired Allowance Which Have Never
Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 7 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered For Allowances)
(Plus up to $8,700 Ontario Sired / Ontario Bred Breeders Awards)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH(Inner turf)
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CO3 CARRY OVER RACE NO 3 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $114,600. (Includes up to $15,300 for Eligible Ontario Breds)(Includes up
to $22,900 for Eligible Ontario Sired Horses) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $9,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Restricted
Allowance or Two year old and Three year old Restricted State Bred/State Sired
Or Sales Sweepstakes or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$32,000.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 7 2 lbs.
(Any Maiden Races, And Only Claiming Races And Only Starter Races For $25,000 Or Less Not
Considered For Allowances)
(Plus up to $13,825 Ontario Sired / Ontario Bred Breeders Awards)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH
CO4 CARRY OVER RACE NO 4 MAIDEN CLAIMING

Purse $32,500. (Includes up to $4,600 for Eligible Ontario Breds)(Includes up to
$5,000 for Eligible Ontario Sired Horses) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $9,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Plus up to $810 Ontario Sired / Ontario Bred Breeders Awards)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH
X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

Purse $40,700. (Includes up to $5,700 for Eligible Ontario Breds)(Includes up to
$6,300 for Eligible Ontario Sired Horses) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or Less In 2024
- 2025 or Claiming Price $15,000.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since July 7 2 lbs.
A Race Since June 7 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered For Allowances)
(Plus up to $1,380 Ontario Sired / Ontario Bred Breeders Awards)

SEVEN FURLONGS

LANE 2 E.P. TAYLOR TURF
LANE 2 INNER TURF

ENTRY LINE (416) 675-3993
press 4 Horse People
press 1 Thoroughbred
press 1 Race Office

Attention Horse People:
Just a reminder that all horses must be on the grounds four hours prior to first post in
accordance with AGCO Rule 3.13
(Thursday racing you must have your horses here by 12:40 PM for Pre-Race Vet Exams)
*All trainers please ensure you have a pony set up for your horse on race days.
*All Horse People Must have a Valid A.G.C.O License in their possession when entering
the Test Barn
*A.G.C.O. will not accept claim envelopes that have been licked to seal. The flap is to be
folded into the envelope or stapled
Just a reminder to have your In Today signs posted on the stalls by 8am on Race Day.
Signs are available in the Stall Office.

IF YOU ARE PLANNING TO SHIP INTO A TRAINER'S BARN THAT IS ALLOCATED
STALLS AT WOODBINE RATHER THAN THE RECEIVING BARN PLEASE INFORM THE
STALL OFFICE AT TIME OF ENTRY.

Draw Schedule

Friday For Thursday (6 days prior)
Tuesday For Friday
Wednesday For Saturday
Thursday For Sunday

Race Day Commission Vet Checks will start every race day at 7:30 A.M. (10:00 A.M. on
Thursdays)

Any trainer claiming a horse that is not allocated stalls at Woodbine must notify the Stall
Office prior and must stable in the Receiving Barn until making arrangements to ship the
horse off the grounds.

Trainers will be notified by email from the Vet Clerks if a horse is placed on the Vet's List
and has exam/work requirements to be removed. Please schedule an appointment in
advance through the following email address for vet exams vetclerks@agco.ca. Please
consider adding vetclerks@agco.ca to your email address book to ensure these notices
do not go to junk mail.

Maintenance needs the horsemen's help to cut grass at barns. Lawn mowers and weed
whackers are available from the maintenance shop. Please see Wendy McLaren or Mark
Dredge at the maintenance yard.

Please be reminded that Baker's Acres and the Sand Ring close at 10:30 a.m. every day.
There are NO exceptions.

To assist with available parking in the grandstand for Owners, Trainers and Assistant
Trainers, Woodbine will be ticketing vehicles which do not have the appropriate 2024
Woodbine car sticker. Please ensure your sticker is visible on your windshield when
using the Owner/Trainer or Trainer Short Term parking spots. If you do not have your
2024 sticker, please see the East Gate Security office.

Bottled water will be provided in the paddock on extremely hot days.

At this time, there is water provided in the front side jockey's scale room for everyone
coming to the paddock on race day.

Please ensure any shoeing notations (e.g. Bar shoes, No Hind Shoes) are declared at
time of entry for every start. Any race day shoeing changes please confirm with A.G.C.O.
Stewards prior to scratch time at 10:30 AM.

Trainers please ensure you have a licensed employee at the gap to pick up your horse
after the claim.

Trainers please ensure your Exercise Riders have your horse's name verbally verified or
a hand written document with the horse's name present to the starter for proper
verification when obtaining there gate card.

As of Jan 1, 2024, horses working/qualifying cannot test positive for corticosteroids,
analgesics, non-steroidal anti-inflammatories, local anesthetics: TB 15.40.01/SB 6.54.01

A Digital Tattoo is required for any horse that is planning to make their first lifetime start
at Woodbine.
The TRPB Technician at Woodbine is Paul Attard who can be reached at
pattard.trpb@gmail.com
The fee is $169.50 ($150 + hst) which MUST be paid at the time of certification. Payment
can be made by cheque or e-transfer.
Do not wait until entry day to check if your horse requires a Digital Tattoo. If you are
unsure, contact the race office for verification several weeks before entry day

Just a reminder to all owners, please have your silks in the Colour Room before your
race. There will be a $50.00 charge to your account if the house silks are used.
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A
Anthony Adamo

Hey Cue, Race 2, PP 1 of 7
W. V. Armata

Winston Blue, Race 2, PP 5 of 7
Kevin Attard

Run Matteo Run, Race 4, PP 1 of 7
Marcus J, Race 6, PP 2 of 8
Skydigger, Race 6, PP 6 of 8
Hammerhead, Race 7, PP 3 of 12
War Painter, Race 9, PP 3 of 7
American Women, Race 9, PP 4 of 7
King Rosso, Race 10, PP 12 of 12

Sid C. Attard
Bravo Kate, Race 3, PP 2 of 6
Yorkton's Honour, Race 4, PP 3 of 7
Nikita's Gem, Race 5, PP 1 of 7
Winning Agenda, Race 6, PP 1 of 8
Mo' Spresso, Race 10, PP 6 of 12

Tino Attard
Starvin, Race 4, PP 5 of 7

B
L. Rodney Barrow

Ethnic Soul, Race 1, PP 3 of 6
Westside Tide, Race 7, PP 4 of 12

James Bentley Begg
Galley Head, Race 9, PP 2 of 7

David Borsk
Mizzen Ash, Race 9, PP 5 of 7

Angus Buntain
Holiday Rose, Race 5, PP 5 of 7

C
Kelly L. Callaghan

Mopharra, Race 10, PP 8 of 12
Amanda J. Cameron

Quiet Vista, Race 1, PP 2 of 6
Julia Carey

Bolt Enoree, Race 9, PP 6 of 7
Josie Carroll

Mister Blue, Race 6, PP 5 of 8
Proudly Hailed (GB), Race 10, PP 10 of 12

Mark E. Casse
Catch a Tiger, Race 1, PP 6 of 6
Interim Analysis, Race 4, PP 6 of 7
Maxine Magic, Race 5, PP 2 of 7
Walking in Memphis, Race 7, PP 5 of 12
Captain Junuh, Race 7, PP 7 of 12
Aristotle, Race 7, PP 11 of 12
Trip Aces, Race 10, PP 5 of 12

Sharon Ceccato
Wilberforce, Race 2, PP 2 of 7

Steven Chircop
Graffiti Writer, Race 8, PP 9 of 9

Gordon C. Colbourne
Flirting With Fire, Race 7, PP 6 of 12

Krista Cole
Thor's Cause, Race 4, PP 4 of 7
Hello Stranger, Race 10, PP 11 of 12

Gail Cox
Southern Style, Race 7, PP 1 of 12

D
Catherine Day Phillips

Dreams and Schemes, Race 3, PP 4 of 6
Michael P. De Paulo

Flyonbye, Race 6, PP 3 of 8
Dale A. Desruisseaux

Compton, Race 1, PP 5 of 6
Patrick Dixon

Thundering, Race 7, PP 9 of 12
Globetrotting, Race 10, PP 7 of 12
Naughty Frosty, Race 10, PP 9 of 12

Michael J. Doyle
Perfectworks, Race 10, PP 1 of 12

Martin Drexler
Design Diva, Race 5, PP 7 of 7
Beach Ready, Race 9, PP 7 of 7

Mike A. Dunslow
Jay Bird, Race 3, PP 1 of 6

G
Tony Michael Gattellaro

Thornbury, Race 7, PP 12 of 12
H

Rachel Halden
English Actor, Race 7, PP 2 of 12
Private Label, Race 8, PP 4 of 9
Borealis Trail, Race 10, PP 4 of 12

Philip Hall
Westminster, Race 8, PP 5 of 9

Frank Huarte
Proud Ronin, Race 3, PP 6 of 6

K
Abraham R. Katryan

Just a Gem, Race 5, PP 4 of 7
L

John P. LeBlanc, Jr.
Bowman's Run, Race 8, PP 8 of 9

M
Donald C. MacRae

Tony From Angus, Race 4, PP 7 of 7
Poetic Amy, Race 5, PP 6 of 7

Michael Mattine
Posturing, Race 3, PP 5 of 6

Norman McKnight
Out N Out Disgrace, Race 1, PP 1 of 6
Shinigami, Race 4, PP 2 of 7

Alexander F. McPherson
Times a Breeze, Race 8, PP 7 of 9

Barbara J. Minshall
Silver Raleigh, Race 8, PP 1 of 9
My Girl Sky, Race 9, PP 1 of 7

Richard L. Morden
Mannix (IRE), Race 2, PP 7 of 7

P
Kerron Palmer

Kid Forester, Race 2, PP 6 of 7
Alpha Kadin, Race 7, PP 10 of 12

Pat Parente
English Jubilee, Race 5, PP 3 of 7
Amore Mio, Race 6, PP 7 of 8

Marjorie A. Paterson
Lost Star, Race 7, PP 8 of 12

R
Swaresh Raymond Raghunath

Classic Dancer, Race 2, PP 4 of 7
John A. Ross

Kamasi, Race 10, PP 2 of 12
Joe S. Russo

Dissectologist, Race 2, PP 3 of 7
S

Stuart C. Simon
Apeldoorn, Race 6, PP 4 of 8
Good King Sam, Race 8, PP 3 of 9

Nathan Squires
Motion Granted, Race 1, PP 4 of 6
Gotme Good, Race 8, PP 2 of 9

T
William Tharrenos

Kentucky Bill, Race 6, PP 8 of 8
Robert P. Tiller

Adapted, Race 3, PP 3 of 6
Humber River, Race 8, PP 6 of 9

V
Katerina Vassilieva

Accelerando, Race 10, PP 3 of 12

In Today for

SUNDAY, AUGUST 3, 2025

81 In Body

0 Also Eligible

81 Total In Today

Woodbine Trainer Intoday
Sunday, August 3, 2025


